PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael W. Smith	07/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration			
Street Address:	300 E. Street SW			
City:	Washington			
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA			
Postal Code:	20546			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12322591	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 757-864-3226

Email: elaine.c.mcmahon@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: NASA Langley Research Center

Address Line 1: Office of Chief Counsel

Address Line 2: Mail Stop 141

Address Line 4: Hampton, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAR 17668-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen M. Galus

Total Attachments: 1 source=L0076689#page1.tif

500922195

PATENT REEL: 023019 FRAME: 0531 .H \$40.00

OH \$400



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

	(by Government Employee)						
Title of Invention:	Device for the Large-Scale Synthesis of High-Quality Boron Nitride Nanotubes						
	***************************************		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				
Inventor(s):	Michael W. Smith, R	Kevin C. Jordan					
			······································				
NASA Case No.:	LAR-17668-1	Application No.*:	12/322,591	Filing Date*:	02/04/2009		
WHEREAS, the par Government (herea Administration;	ties to this Assignmen fter Government), as re	t and Agreement a epresented by the .	re the undersigned inve Administrator of the Na	entor(s) and the Unite tional Aeronautics an	d States d Space		
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignmen	t and Agreement is	s in accordance with 37	CFR Part 501; and			
	dersigned inventor(s) h e above-entitled invent		d, on the date(s) indicat	ed below, an applicat	tion for United		
Assign to the America, its territori	Government my (our) es and possessions, a	full and exclusive nd my (our) entire i	Sovernment, the unders right in and to said inve right, title and interest ir ny patent(s) that may is	ntion within the Unite and to said applicat	d States of ion, and any		
with 37 CFR 501.9(c Government choose accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty-	d), including rights of p es not to file an applica CFR 501.9(d), and sud free license in the inve	riority under the Int tion in any foreign ch rights will be sul ntion with power to	clusive foreign rights in ternational Convention country, I (we) may req oject to the reservation grant licenses for all go n patent which may issu	of Paris (1883), as ar uest rights in that cou to the Government of overnmental purpose	nended. if the untry, in fa nonexclusive ss. The terms of		
information to, and (expense of the Gover c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment and	manner with the G	ite any document for, (b overnment in order to a	b) to deliver any requi Ilow the Government	ested to protect any		
	d request the attorneys		pplication to insert the a	pplication number ar	nd filing date		
-111	100		7/17/09				
(Signature of Inventor,	}		ate Assignment Executed)	(Date Application	Executed)		
Michael W. Smith		•	ane, Newport News, V				
(Inventor's Typed Nan	ne)	,	ress - Including Country)				
Address							
(Signature of Inventor,	í	(Di	ate Assignment Executed)	(Date Application	Executed)		
(Inventor's Typed Nan	ne)	(Mailing Addi	ress - Including Country)				
(Signature of Inventor)		(De	ate Assignment Executed)	(Date Application	Executed)		
(Inventor's Typed Nam	<i>ie)</i>	(Mailing Addr	ress - Including Country)				

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

RECORDED: 07/29/2009

PATENT REEL: 023019 FRAME: 0532